5 August 2024

Rome Resources Plc ("Rome" or the "Company")

Director/PDMR Shareholding - acquisition of shares by CEO

Rome Resources Plc (AIM: RMR) has been notified that Paul Barrett, Chief Executive Officer, has today purchased 3,610,108 ordinary shares of 0.1 pence each in the Company ("**Ordinary Shares**") at an average price of 0.28p per Ordinary Share. Following this purchase, Paul Barrett holds 3,610,108 Ordinary Shares, representing approximately 0.074% of the Company's issued share capital.

Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them is set out at the end of this announcement.

For further information please contact:

Rome Resources Plc

Mark Gasson, Executive Chairman Paul Barrett, Chief Executive Officer Tel. +44 (0)20 3143 6748

Allenby Capital Limited (Nominated Adviser and Joint Broker)

John Depasquale / Vivek Bhardwaj / Lauren Wright (Corporate Finance) Stefano Aquilino / Joscelin Pinnington (Sales & Corporate Broking) Tel. +44 (0)20 3328 5656

OAK Securities (Joint Broker)

Jerry Keen, Head of Corporate Broking (jerry.keen@oak-securities.com) Henry Clarke, Head of Sales (henry.clarke@oak-securities.com) Tel. +44 (0)20 3973 3678

Camarco (Financial PR)

Gordon Poole / Emily Hall / Sam Morris Tel. +44 (0) 20 3757 4980

OAK Securities is a trading name of Merlin Partners LLP. Merlin Partners LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (Reference Number: 449191). Merlin Partners LLP is registered in England and Wales (Registered Partnership Number: OC317265).

Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them:

1		Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Paul Barrett	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Executive Officer	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3		Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor	
a)	Name	Rome Resources Plc	
b)	LEI	2138009YG6AG3K86TN77	
4	instrument; (ii) each type o	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of 0.1p each in Rome Resources Plc ("Ordinary Shares")	
	Identification code	Identification code (ISIN) for Ordinary Shares: GB00BYY0JQ23	
h)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of Ordinary Shares	

",	I VACIOLO DI LI IO LI GILI DAGLIOTI	i diolidoc di Ordinary Orianos
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)
		0.28p 3,610,108
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	- see above - see above
e)	Date of the transaction	5 August 2024
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange, XLON

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

DSHFLFLETFIEIIS